
ID Task 
Mode 

Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors 

1 Prior to Transfer of LCRDA Properties 38 days Mon 1/8/24 Thu 2/29/24 
2 SAM provides updated legal descriptions to LCRDA 15 edays Mon 1/8/24 Tue 1/23/24 
3 LCRDA submits legal descriptions to DEP 30 edays Tue 1/23/24 Thu 2/22/24 2 
4 LCRDA submits letter to DEP requesting lease modifications 0 edays Thu 2/22/24 Thu 2/22/24 3 
5 DEP publicly notices the requested lease modifications 7 edays Thu 2/22/24 Thu 2/29/24 4 
6 

7 Title Insurance 0 days Thu 2/1/24 Thu 2/1/24 
8 Retain Bruce Weiner 0 days Thu 2/1/24 Thu 2/1/24 
9 

10 Draft Lease Amendments 188 days Mon 1/8/24 Thu 9/26/24 
11 Collins 5G, Knight 12A 110 days Mon 1/8/24 Sun 6/9/24 
12 Draft Lease Amendment - 150 edays Mon 1/8/24 Thu 6/6/24 
13 LCRDA Releases Properties to TIITF 0 days Thu 6/6/24 Thu 6/6/24 12 
14 FAMU Accepts Properties from TIITF 0 days Sun 6/9/24 Sun 6/9/24 13FS+3 edays 
15 Draft Lease for LCRDA Space in Collins 60 edays Wed 4/10/24 Sun 6/9/24 14FF 
16 Lease Amendment 2 - Morgan/Johnson 6G, Phipps 1B 110 days Mon 1/8/24 Sun 6/9/24 
17 Draft Lease Amendment - 150 edays Mon 1/8/24 Thu 6/6/24 
18 LCRDA Releases Properties to TIITF 0 days Thu 6/6/24 Thu 6/6/24 17 
19 FSU Accepts Properties from TIITF 0 days Sun 6/9/24 Sun 6/9/24 18FS+3 edays 
20 Lease Amendment 3 - Avalanche 2E/3E (FL Virtual Campus) 110 days Mon 1/8/24 Sun 6/9/24 
21 Draft Lease Amendment - 150 edays Mon 1/8/24 Thu 6/6/24 
22 LCRDA Releases Properties to TIITF 0 days Thu 6/6/24 Thu 6/6/24 21 
23 FSU Accepts Properties from TIITF 0 days Sun 6/9/24 Sun 6/9/24 22FS+3 edays 
24 Assign LCRDA's interest as landlord to FSU 20 edays Mon 5/20/24 Sun 6/9/24 23FF 
25 Lease Amendment 4 - Danfoss Turbocor 1D/2D/3D/1E/4E 125 days Mon 1/8/24 Sat 6/29/24 
26 Draft Lease Amendment - 150 edays Mon 1/8/24 Thu 6/6/24
27 LCRDA Releases Properties to TIITF 0 days Thu 6/6/24 Thu 6/6/24 26
28 FSU Accepts Properties from TIITF 0 days Sun 6/9/24 Sun 6/9/24 27FS+3 edays
29 Assign LCRDA's interest as landlord to FSU 20 edays Sun 6/9/24 Sat 6/29/24 28
30 Transfer Danfoss Outparcel to FSU 0 days Sat 6/29/24 Sat 6/29/24 29
31 Lease Amendment 5 - Vacant Land 1F 110 days Mon 1/8/24 Sun 6/9/24
32 Draft Lease Amendment - 150 edays Mon 1/8/24 Thu 6/6/24
33 LCRDA Releases Properties to TIITF 0 days Thu 6/6/24 Thu 6/6/24 32
34 FSU Accepts Properties from TIITF 0 days Sun 6/9/24 Sun 6/9/24 33FS+3 edays
35 Lease Amendment 6 - Vacant Land 7E 110 days Mon 1/8/24 Sun 6/9/24
36 Draft Lease Amendment - 150 edays Mon 1/8/24 Thu 6/6/24
37 LCRDA Releases Properties to TIITF 0 days Thu 6/6/24 Thu 6/6/24 36
38 FSU Accepts Properties from TIITF 0 days Sun 6/9/24 Sun 6/9/24 37FS+3 edays 
39 Lease Amendment 7 - NFIL 5E/6E 109 days Fri 4/26/24 Thu 9/26/24 67 
40 Draft Lease Amendment - 150 edays Fri 4/26/24 Mon 9/23/24 
41 LCRDA Releases Properties to TIITF 0 days Mon 9/23/24 Mon 9/23/24 40 
42 FSU Accepts Properties from TIITF 0 days Thu 9/26/24 Thu 9/26/24 41FS+3 edays 
43 Draft Lease for LCRDA Space in NFIL 60 edays Sun 7/28/24 Thu 9/26/24 42FF 
44 Lease Amendment 8 - Roads and Common Areas 110 days Mon 1/8/24 Sun 6/9/24 
45 Draft Lease Amendment - 150 edays Mon 1/8/24 Thu 6/6/24 
46 LCRDA Releases Properties to TIITF 0 days Thu 6/6/24 Thu 6/6/24 45 
47 FSU Accepts Properties from TIITF 0 days Sun 6/9/24 Sun 6/9/24 46FS+3 edays 
48 

49 Assignments 28 days Thu 2/29/24 Tue 4/9/24 
50 LCRDA's interest as landlord to office tenants 40 edays Thu 2/29/24 Tue 4/9/24 5 
51 Estoppel certificates from each tenant 40 edays Thu 2/29/24 Tue 4/9/24 5 
52 

53 Amendment to Covenants 99 days Tue 1/23/24 Sun 6/9/24 
54 Transfer Declarant rights to FSU 30 edays Fri 5/10/24 Sun 6/9/24 44FF 
55 Replace LCRDA member on DRC with DSL at FDEP 30 edays Fri 5/10/24 Sun 6/9/24 44FF 
56 Draft new Agreement regarding CAM fees - FSU / FAMU 60 edays Tue 1/23/24 Sat 3/23/24 3SS 
57 

58 PUD and Development Agreement 43 days Wed 4/10/24 Sun 6/9/24 
59 Transfer development rights from PUD and DA 60 edays Wed 4/10/24 Sun 6/9/24 4SS,47FF 
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60 

61 NFIL 280 days Mon 1/8/24 Fri 1/31/25 
62 Building completed - CO 0 days Thu 2/1/24 Thu 2/1/24 
63 Request Final Payment from EDA 0 days Fri 3/1/24 Fri 3/1/24 
64 Receive Final Payment from EDA 60 edays Fri 3/1/24 Tue 4/30/24 63 
65 Initiate Formal Exchange Conversations with EDA & FSU 10 edays Thu 2/1/24 Sun 2/11/24 
66 Receive EDA approval (transfer of asset) 0 edays Wed 3/27/24 Wed 3/27/24 65FS+45 edays 
67 Transfer EDA grant obligations to FSU BOT 30 edays Wed 3/27/24 Fri 4/26/24 66 
68 LCRDA negotiates loan work out with FSU and FSURF 45 edays Thu 2/29/24 Sun 4/14/24 5 
69 NFIL - Staff  (FSU & LCRDA) 78 days Thu 2/29/24 Tue 6/18/24 
70 Coordinate Build To Scale Grant with FSU 20 edays Thu 2/29/24 Wed 3/20/24 5 
71 Hire Program Manager 90 edays Wed 3/20/24 Tue 6/18/24 70 
72 Hire Lab Manager 90 edays Wed 3/20/24 Tue 6/18/24 70 
73 Hire Marketing Manager 90 edays Wed 3/20/24 Tue 6/18/24 70 
74 Receive Final Funding from Legislative Appropriations 0 days Fri 6/28/24 Fri 6/28/24 
75 Furnish Building 60 edays Fri 6/28/24 Tue 8/27/24 74 
76 Final Equipment Purchase 90 edays Mon 1/8/24 Sun 4/7/24 
77 LCRDA staff relocation 10 edays Thu 9/26/24 Sun 10/6/24 43 
78 Establish Targeted Member Guidelines 90 edays Mon 9/23/24 Sun 12/22/24 40 
79 Draft Membership Agreement 280 days Mon 1/8/24 Fri 1/31/25 
80 Obtain EDA Approval (membership agreement) 60 edays Thu 2/1/24 Mon 4/1/24 
81 Accept Members 300 edays Mon 1/8/24 Sun 11/3/24 
82 Begin Quarterly Reporting Compliance 365 edays Thu 2/1/24 Fri 1/31/25 62 
83 NFIL Grand Opening 270 edays Thu 2/1/24 Mon 10/28/24 62 
84 

85 LCRDA CapEx 44 days Mon 1/8/24 Fri 3/8/24
86 Replace Liebert AC unit in Johnson Bldg   (+/- 100K) 60 edays Mon 1/8/24 Fri 3/8/24
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